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LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS IN Q4 2014 

AND IN Q4 2013

REVENUES ON 

SALES

PLN 523,224 th.

LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS IN Q4 2014 VS. Q4 2013 

EBIT

+ 15.7%

EBITDA

+ 19.8%

NET PROFIT

- 3.3%+ 8.7%
PLN 247,469 th.PLN 135,707 th. PLN 101,558 th.

Change [%] Q4 2014/Q4 2013              Results in Q4 2014 

Source: In-house data

+ 21.5%
2,561,000 t

NET PRODUCTION 

5.7 km

NEW WORKINGS 

(BY LENGHT) COAL SALES (BY VOLUME)

2,340,000 t

- 23.0% + 13.5%
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LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS FOR FY 2014 

AND FOR FY 2013

REVENUES 

ON SALES

PLN 2,013,568 th.

LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS FOR FY 2014 VS. FOR FY 2013

EBIT

- 14.7%

EBITDA

- 0.7%

NET PROFIT

- 17.4%+ 6.0%
PLN 749,953 th.PLN 362,315 th. PLN 272,352 th.

Source: In-house data

+ 10.1%
9,192,000 t

NET PRODUCTION 

29.8 km

NEW WORKINGS (BY 

LENGHT) COAL SALES (BY VOLUME)

9,163,000 t

+ 4.2% + 12.5%

Change [%] FY 2014/FY 2013               Results in FY 2014 
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RECORD PRODUCTION IN 4th QUARTER 2014 
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Source: In-house data

Extraction capacity of MCPP It was It is

Theoretical operation time 22 h 22 h

Production capacity 1,200t/ 2,400 t/aday

Production capacity 26,400 t/aday 52,800 t/aday

Inthe4thquarterof2014, productionofcommercialcoalisattherecordlevelof2.6

milliontonnes,21.5%(0.5 milliontonnes)increaseinthesameperioda yearearlier

(2.1milliontonnes).

Highproductioninthe4thquarterwasachieved, amongotherthings,thanksto:

- thecompletionof constructionof MechanicalCoalProcessingPlant[MCPP]ð

doublingofthenominalcapacityontheñwetòlineto2,400tonnes/h,

- conductingsimultaneousextractionfrom4.4 facesonaverage

(4ðshearer, 2ðplough)

- extractionfromwall3/VI/385(since11/2014r.) in theNadrybieFieldðgood

geologicalconditionsallowedfor an improvementin yieldin December2014

andachievementofthehighestlevelofyieldforthewholeyearð73%.

NetdailyproductioninDecemberwas37,600tonnes.

TheresultsachievedinQ42014showLWB'sproductioncapacity.

2.6
millions 

of tonnes

NET 

PRODUCTION



PRODUCTION AND SALES OF COMMERCIAL-GRADE 

COAL AT LW BOGDANKA S.A.IN Q4 2014 AND FY 2014
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Gross 

production

Å 3,840thousandtonnesinQ42014(anincreaseof 21.0%y/y)

Å 13,798thousandtonnesinFY2014(comparedtoFY2013, anincreaseof13.2%)

Å MininginFY2014carriedouton4.4wallsonaverage,comparedto3.6 inthesameperiodof2013.

Net production

Å 2,561thousandtonnesinQ42014(anincreaseof 21.5%y/y)

Å 9,192thousandtonnesinFY2014(comparedtoFY2013, anincreaseof10.1%)

Å Highproductionin Q4 wasachievedto thelaunchingin Septemberof thatyearof a newpartof theMechanical

CoalProcessingPlant.
*thevaluegivendoesnottakeintoaccounttheinventorysurplusof61,000tonnesthataroseduringthefiscalyear

New galleries

Å Workis continuouslyperformedto openup newcoalseams: in Q4 2014, 5.7 km of galleriesweredeveloped,

comparedto 7.4 km in Q4 2013(a decreaseof 23.0%); in FY 2014, 29.8 km of galleriesweredeveloped

comparedto28.6km inFY2013(ayear-to-yearincreaseof1.2km,4.2%)

Coalsales

Å In Q4, therewasan increasein coalsalesï2,340thousandtonnesof coal,that is 13.5% (278thousand

tonnes) morethaninQ42013

Å In FY2014, thesaleofcoalreached9,163thousandtonnescomparedto8,147thousandtonnesin FY2013,

anincreaseof12.5%(1,016thousandtonnes)

[millions of 

tonnes]

Source: In-house data

+ 1
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COAL YIELD AT LW BOGDANKA S.A.

COAL YIELD AT LW BOGDANKA S.A. [2011 ð2014] 
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Source: In-house data

2014201320122011

VAfter a difficult second quarter, yield returned to the historical average level of about 67%
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KEY EVENTS IN Q42014 AND SUBSEQUENT TO 

THE BALANCE-SHEET DATE

Å Inaccordancewiththeresolutiononthedividenddistributionof netprofit

for2013, dividendsofPLN197,278,822.00werepaidata rateofPLN5.80

pershareð2October2014.

Å WithdrawalfromplannedinvestmentðñModernizationandexpansionof

theheatingplantin Bogdankaintoa combinedheatandpowergenerating

plantòð15October2014.

ÅConclusionofanannextoasignificantagreementwithPGNiGTermikaS.A.
ï

ð14November2014ðagreementconcernsdeliveryconditionsfor2015

ÅConclusionofanannextoasignificantagreementwithGrupŃAzotyZakğady

AzotoweĂPuğawyòS.A. ð 17 December2014ð agreementconcerns

deliveryconditionsfor2015

ÅConclusionof anannextoa significantagreementwithGDFSuezEnergia

PolskaS.A.ð17December2014ðextensionoftheagreement'sduration

ÅConclusionof an annex to a significantagreementwith ENERGA

ElektrownieOstroĠŉkaS.A. ð 30 December2014 ð agreement

concerningthedeliveryconditionsfor2015.
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OTHER EVENTSTRADE AGREEMENTS

EVENTS

Source: In-house data

ÅLicenses were obtained for exploration of the Orzech·wdeposit ð14 October 2014.

ÅFiling of a complaint with the Regional Administrative Court in Warsaw regarding the decision of the Minister of the 

Environment to refuse to grant a license for the K-6, K-7deposit.

ÅCompletion of drilling of first appraisal hole in the Ostr·warea ð12 February 2015. 

LICENSES
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LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS FORQ4 2014 AND

Q4 2013 FOR FY 2014 AND FY 2013

Item Unit Q4 2014 Q4 2013

Change%

(Q4 2014/

Q4 2013)

FY 2014 FY 2013

Change%

(FY 2014/

FY 2013)

Technical and operatingdata

Gross production
'000 

tonnes
3,840 3,174 21.0% 13,798 12,185 13.2%

Net production
'000 

tonnes
2,561 2,107 21.5% 9,192 8,345 10.1%

Coal sales 
'000 

tonnes
2,340 2,062 13.5% 9,163 8,147 12.5%

Inventories (end of 

period)
'000 

tonnes
306 216 41.7% 306 216 41.7%

New workings (by 

length)
km 5.7 7.4 -23.0% 29.8 28.6 4.2%

Coal yield % 66.7% 66.4% 0.5% 66.6% 68.5% -2.8%

Financial data

Revenue PLN'000 523,224 481,531 8.7% 2,013,568 1,899,830 6.0%

Gross profit PLN '000 137,983 125,169 10.2% 379,575 455,799 -16.7%

EBITDA PLN '000 247,469 206,600 19.8% 749,953 754,941 -0.7%

EBITDA margin % 47.3% 42.9% 10.3% 37.2% 39.7% -6.3%

EBIT PLN '000 135,707 117,244 15.7% 362,315 424,803 -14.7%

EBIT margin % 25.9% 24.4% 6.1% 18.0% 22.4% -19.6%

Net profit PLN '000 101,558 104,995 -3.3% 272,352 329,728 -17.4%
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Source: In-house data



RESULTS FOR FY 2013 AND FY 2014 ['000 zĠ]

RESULTS IN Q4 2013 AND Q4 2014 ['000 zĠ]
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LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS IN Q4 2013 AND 

Q4 2014, FOR FY 2013 AND FY 2014 ðCONTD.

Source: In-house data
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PROFITABILITY FOR FY 2013 AND FY 2014

PROFITABILITY IN Q4 2013 AND Q4 2014
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PROFITABILITY RATIOSIN Q4 2013 AND 

Q4 2014, FOR FY 2013 AND FY 2014

Source: In-house data
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LW BOGDANKA GROUP RESULTS IN Q4 2014 AND 

Q4 2013, FY 2014 AND FY 2013 ñcont.

Q4 2014: PLN 247,469,000 (47.3% profitability) ascompared to PLN 206,600,000  (42.9%profitability) in Q4 2013

EBITDA for FY 2014: PLN 749,953,000(37.2% profitability) as comparedto PLN 754,951,000 (39.7% profitability) for FY 2013

Sales and administrative 

expenses

EBITinQ42014wasPLN135,707,000(15.7%increasecomparedtoQ42013). EBITfor FY2014waslowercomparedtothesame

periodin2013by 14,7%. EBITprofitabilitywas25.9% inQ4 2014(1.6 percentagepointslessthaninQ4 2013). ForthedataforFY

2014andFY2013, weobserveEBITprofitabilitydecreaseto 18.0%(by4.4pp).

Operating profit (EBIT)

InQ42014, theGroupachieveda3.3%lowernetprofit thaninQ42013ðnetprofitwasPLN101,558,000(2014) ascomparedto

PLN104,995,000(2013). Inturn,forFY2014, netprofit reachedavalueofPLN272,352,000, whichrepresentsadeceaseof17.4%

relativetothesameperiodin2013.

Net profit

TotalsalesandadministrativeexpensesforQ42014werePLN35,589,000andwere5.1%higherthaninthesameperiodin2013.

ForFY 2014Salesand administrativeexpensesreachedPLN136,925,000, comparedto PLN138,767,000for FY 2013ð a

decreaseof1.3%.

EBITDA

Cost of products, goods 

and materials sold

RevenuesforQ42014, theCompanywasPLN523,224,000(anincreaseof 8.7%comparedtoQ42013). IntheperiodfromJanuary

to December2014, theCompanyachievedPLN2,013,568,000revenues, whichmeansa year-to-yearincreaseof 6.0% (FY2013

ðPLN1,899,830,000).

In Q4 2014, thecostsof products, goodsandmaterialssold grewup 8.4% in comparisionwiththesameperiodof 2013and

amountedPLN349,652,000, withanincreasein grossextractionof21.0%. AnalysingthedataforFY2014ðcostsincreasedby

14.7%, withanincreaseingrossextractionof13.2%.
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Revenues

Source: In-house data



LW BOGDANKA S.A.õS EXPENSES 

BY NATURE IN2014 

Item[PLN'000 zĠ]Q4 2014 Q4 2013 FY 2014 FY 2013
CHANGE 

[Q4 2014 / Q42013]

CHANGE 

[FY 2014 / FY 2013]

Depreciation and amortization 107,942 85,461 382,955 325,500 26.3% 17.7%

Materials and energy 103,504 104,692 451,808 485,399 -1.1% -6.9%

External services 120,012 116,842 467,529 430,030 2.7% 8.7%

Employee cost and benefits 211,430 192,731 577,337 532,925 9.7% 8.3%

Entertainment and advertising 1,888 958 7,737 7,602 97.1% 1.8%

Taxes andcharges 8,723 7,573 35,934 32,550 15.2% 10.4%

Other expenses 2,187 2,360 20,532 19,570 -7.3% 4.9%

Costs by type 555,686 510,617 1,943,832 1,833,576 8.8% 6.0%

Activities for the Companyôs own needs-47,698 -74,385 -235,601 -299,632 -35.9% -21.4%

Accruals and deferrals -55,195 -48,201 -2,821 475 14.5% -693.9%

Value of coal produced from excavations -17,641 -27,059 -92,487 -99,742 -34.8% -7.3%

Provisions and other presentation adjustments 

(IAS)
-16,790 -1,218 15,712 29,589 1,278.5% -46.9%

Total production costs 418,362 359,754 1,628,635 1,464,266 16.3% 11.2%

Change in products - 35,811 -6,614 -62 -33,049 441.4% -99.8%

Value of goods and materials sold 3,251 2,262 11,935 9,403 43.7% 26.9%

Own cost of production sold, including 385,802 355,402 1,640,508 1,440,620 8.6% 13.9%

Costsofproducts,goodsandmaterialssold 349,825 321,441 1,502,244 1,303,376 8.8% 15.3%

Sellingcosts 12,012 10,657 41,789 44,539 12.7% -6.2%

Administrativecosts 23,965 23,304 96,475 92,705 2.8% 4.1%

BOGDANKA S.A.õS EXPENSES BY NATURE IN Q42014 AND Q42013, FY2014 AND FY2013

15
Source: In-house data



LW BOGDANKA S.A.õS EXPENSES 

BY NATURE IN FY 2014 ñCONTD.
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TotalcostsbytypeforFY2014were1,943,832,000zğandwere6.0% (110,256,000zğ)higherthanthosein theanalogousperiodof 2013, witha 13.2%

increasein grossextraction,a 4.2%increasein theamountofpreparatoryworksanda 23.3%increasein theaveragenumberofwallsin motion. Inallof

2014, 29,808mofgalleriesweremade,comparedto28,618inthepreviousyear.

Thevalueofdepreciationincreased17.7%:

Åan increaseof the valuepf property, plantand

equipmentput for use by PLN443,761,000 to

PLN3,717,831,000.

Åanincreaseinthevalueofnaturalamortisationin

connectionwithincreasedextractionandgreater

progressofthewalls.

6.9%decreaseinthevalueofmaterialsandenergy:

Åa decreasein thecostsof energyconsumptioncaused

byadeclineintheaveragecostofpurchasingelectricity

Åa decreasein thevalueof consumedmaterials(lower

unitpriceofreplacementparts)

An8.7%increasein thevalueof externalservices:

Åanincreasein thecostsof wasteutilisation(22.8%) ðfallin

theunitpricewithsimultaneousincreaseinvolume

Åanincreaseinthevaluedrilling-miningservices(2.7%)

Å- an increasein thecostof rail transportincreased(22.5%)

(greatervolumeof saleswhereLWBwas responsiblefor

ensuringtransportto thecustomers) ðcostsof railtransport

arere-invoicedtothecustomers(neutralimpactontheEBIT)

An8.3%increasein thevalueof labourcost:

Åa 6.1% year-to-year increase in average

employment,

Åa 2.3% increasein averagepay(thiswasdone

throughthepaymentofaone-timespecialaward)

A 10.4% year-to-year increasein the valueof taxesand

charges.ïtheminingfeeandpropertytaxincreased

Source: In-house data

Thejoint valueof labourcost anddrilling-mining

services(outsourcing)increasedby6.6%year-on-

year



LW BOGDANKA GROUPõS 

BALANCE-SHEET PROVISIONS
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CHANGE OF GROUPõS PROVISIONS FORFY 2014 AND FY 2013 

Item[PLN ô000] As at31.12.2014 As at31.12.2013
Change 

2014/2013 [%]

Employee provisions 226,724 200,030 13.3%

Liabilities under local propertytax (incl. workings) 23,258 27,846 -16.5%

Mine decommissioning provision 123,585 85,278 44.9%

Mining damage 9,155 12,933 -29.2%

Accidentinsurance premium (ZUS) 15,901 - -

Other 25,295 24,058 5.1%

TOTAL 423,918 350,145 21.1%

Source: In-house data



LW BOGDANKA GROUPõS 

BALANCE-SHEET PROVISIONS Ĭ CONTD. 
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CHANGE OF GROUPõS PROVISIONS INQ4 2014 AND Q4 2013, FY 2014 AND FY 2013 

Item[PLN ô000]
Change in 

Q4 2014

Change in 

Q4 2013

Change for 

FY 2014

Change for 

FY 2013

Change 

Q42014 / Q4 2013

Change 

FY 2014 / FY 2013

Employee provisions -9,917 -30,323 26,694 7,362 -67.3% 262.6%

Liabilities under local propertytax 

(incl. workings)
-10,786 15,087 -4,588 18,344 - -

Mine decommissioning provision 7,577 -12,908 38,307 -4,583 - -

Mining damage -2,432 3,894 -3,778 -537 - 603.5%

Accidentinsurance premium 

(ZUS)
3,487 - 15,901 - - -

Other 254 483 1,237 1,032 -47.4% 19.9%

TOTAL -11,817 -23,767 73,773 21,618 -50.3% 241.3%

Source: In-house data


